

# CITY OF TUCKER

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM #2 RFP #2018-003

### Strategic Transportation Master Plan

Upon receipt, please print for proposal and email or fax receipt of this page to:

City of Tucker Procurement

Fax: 470-719-8229

Email: [procurement@tuckerga.gov](mailto:procurement@tuckerga.gov)

I hereby acknowledge receipt of documents pertaining to the above referenced RFP.

COMPANY NAME: \_\_\_\_\_

CONTACT PERSON: \_\_\_\_\_

ADDRESS: \_\_\_\_\_

CITY: \_\_\_\_\_ STATE: \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_\_

PHONE: \_\_\_\_\_ FAX: \_\_\_\_\_

EMAIL ADDRESS: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
SIGNATURE

\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE

**ADDENDUM #1**  
**RFP #2018-003**  
**for**  
**Strategic Transportation Master Plan**

1. Does the City possess base traffic count data (24-hour and turning maneuver) as well as Waze data? Or is the consultant expected to obtain this data as a part of the project?

Reply: The City has no traffic count data. Some ADT's may be obtained from DeKalb County and Georgia DOT.

2. Is the selected consultant expected to perform a pavement index for city streets as part of the requested scope of work?

Reply: No. This is being performed under a separate contract.

